of the Listing Document and declare that we have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the information
contained in this report is, to the best of our knowledge, in accordance with the facts and contains no
omission likely to affect its import. This declaration is included in the Listing Document in compliance with
paragraph 9.7.7.1 of the TISEA Listing Rules.

Yours faithfully,

Crowe U.K. LLP
Chartered Accountants

98

(B) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

   William   Bruce
   The   Armes   Bruce   Starke   Inter   Net   Pro forma
   Company   Group   Starke   completion   Group  Subscription   net assets
   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  adjustments  Adjustments   Proceeds   (Unaudited)
Currency: £’000s   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)   (Note 4)   (Note 5)   (Note 6)

Non-current assets
Tangible fixed assets   –   3,740,066   1,716,625   (1,716,625)   –   –   3,740,066
Intangible assets   –   –   –   30,006   –   –   30,006
Investments   1,700,000   –   –   –   (1,700,000)   –   –
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total non-current
assets   1,700,000   3,740,066   1,716,625   (1,686,619)  (1,700,000)   –   3,770,072
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Current assets
Inventories   –   975,337   937,619   (113,626)   –   –   1,799,330
Trade and
other receivables   994,827   378,315   502,227   (101,584)  (1,005,016)   –   768,769
Cash and cash
equivalents   28,311   364,356   197,062   (197,062)   –   6,458,250   6,850,917
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total current assets   1,023,138   1,718,008   1,636,908   (412,272)  (1,005,016)  6,458,250   9,419,016
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total assets   2,723,138   5,458,074   3,353,533   (2,098,891)  (2,705,016)  6,458,250   13,189,088
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   (44,822)   (1,263,695)   (268,718)   161,828   1,005,016   –   (410,391)
Loans and borrowings   (185,161)   –   –   –   –   –   (185,161)
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total current liabilities   (229,983)   (1,263,695)   (268,718)   161,828   1,005,016   –   (595,552)
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings   (2,118,039)   –   –   –   –   –   (2,118,039)
Pension liability   –   (10,000)   –   –   –   –   (10,000)
Deferred tax   –   (85,891)   (82,857)   82,857   –   –   (85,891)
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total non-current liabilities   (2,118,039)   (95,891)   (82,857)   82,857   –   –   (2,213,930)
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Total liabilities   (2,348,022)   (1,359,586)   (351,375)   244,685   1,005,016   –   (2,809,482)
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Net assets/(liabilities)   375,116   4,098,488   3,001,958   (1,854,206)  (1,700,000)  6,458,250   10,379,606
   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––   ––––––––––  ––––––––––   ––––––––––
Notes:

1. The financial information of the Company at 30 June 2018 has been extracted, without further adjustment, from Part IV of this
Listing Document “Unaudited Interim Financial Information of the Likewise Group PLC”. No account has been taken of the results
of Likewise Group PLC subsequent to 30 June 2018.

[…]

There have been no public takeover bids by third parties in respect of the Company’s equity in
the current financial year or the previous financial year.

The above is a summary of certain provisions of the Articles, the full provisions of which are
available on the Company’s website.

4. MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS
(a) Save as disclosed in paragraph 5 below, and as set out below in this paragraph 4, the Company is

not aware of any person who, at the date of this document and immediately following Admission, is
directly or indirectly interested in 3 per cent. or more of the issued share capital or voting rights of
the Company:

At the date of this document Upon Admission
   Percentage   Percentage
   of Existing   Number   of Enlarged
   Number   Share   of Issue   Number   Share
Shareholder   of Shares   Capital   Shares   of Shares   Capital

Andrew Woodhouse   3,750,000   7.5   1,750,000   5,500,000   4.6
Keith Yates   3,750,000   7.5   1,625,000   5,375,000   4.5
Paul Wiseman   2,750,000   5.5   2,500,000   5,250,000   4.4
Stuart Large   3,750,000   7.5   325,000   4,075,000   3.4
Adrian Laffey   3,750,000   7.5   1,892,500   5,642,500   4.7
James Kellett   3,750,000   7.5   Nil   3,750,000   3.1
Martin West   3,750,000   7.5   497,500   4,247,500   3.5
Jane Powell   Nil   Nil   4,500,000   4,500,000   3.8
Sally Stride   Nil   Nil   4,500,000   4,500,000   3.8
Geoffrey Duggan   1,875,000   3.8   1,500,000   3,375,000   2.8

(b) None of the Company’s major holders of Shares listed above or at paragraph 5(a) below has voting
rights different from the other holders of Shares.

(c) Save as disclosed in this paragraph 4, and insofar as is known to the Company, the Directors are not
aware of any person or persons who either alone or, if connected jointly following Admission, will
(directly or indirectly) exercise or could exercise control over the Company.

(d) Save as far as is known to the Directors, no arrangements are in place, the operation of which may at
a later date result in a change of control of the Company.